
Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly
at the request of the Mayor

Department of Public TransportationPrepared by:

For Reading: September 11,2001
ANCHORAGE~ ALASKA

cr~K'~ omCE

Da te"_--~ -'1 ~~~~~: -

ARNO. 2001-264

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIP ALrrY OF ANCHORAGE, PUBliC
TRANSPORT AnON DEPARTMENT, TO ENTER INTO AN INCREASE IN mE TRANSFER
OF RESPONSIBILITIES AGREEMENT (TORA) IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($50,000) WITH mE STATE OF ALASKA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANS-
PORTATION AND PUBliC FACll.ITIES, AND APPROPRIATING THESE FUNDS TO THE
STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231) FOR SUMMER LANDSCAPING AND
WINTER ICE AND SNOW REMOVAL AT SELECTED BUS STOPS WmIIN THE
ANCHORAGE AREA THROUGH AN ENHANCEMENT YOUTH WORK PROGRAM.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the Public Transportation Department is authorized to enter into an increase in
the Transfer of Responsibilities Agreement with the State of Alaska, Department of
Transportation and Public Facilities, for a sum not to exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000)
for landscaping and snow and ice removal at selected bus stops within the Anchorage area
through an Enhancement Youth Work Program.

Section 2 That these funds are appropriated to the State Categorical Grants Fund
(231 ).

Section 3, This resolution shal1 take effect immediately upon passage and approval

AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this ---lL--.: day of
J -,2001.~.

Q'£ ~i"iC
Cbainnan

ATfEST

1

2

3

4:

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
(;

25

26

27

28

Department Appropriation:
Public Transportation $50,000

AM 774-2001


